3/18/22,9:43 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCEDES-BENZ S600: WDDNG76XX7A096146

e T This report provided free of charge by:

ECEN x| Motorcars of The Main Line

ADVANTAGE’ 378 Crooked Ln Ste 3, King Of Prussia, PA 19406
DEALER

484-310-8276

EEVEY x

2007 MERCEDES-BENZ S600 &
VIN: WDDNG76XX7A096146

SEDAN 4 DR

5.5L V12 F SOHC 36V .
GASOLINE « 2 Previous owners

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Accident reported

.
34 Service history records
N Y

[ Types of owners: Corporate,
ﬂ Personal

Q Last owned in Pennsylvania

Last reported odometer
|ﬁ] 89,061 reading

b

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/18/22 at 8:43:49 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

C|AR|F|AMY

|| ]
Year purchased 2006 2008
Type of owner Corporate Personal
Estimated length of ownership 1yr. 9 mo. 10 yrs. 7 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces lllinois lllinois, Pennsylvania
Estimated miles driven per year 3,456/yr -
Last reported odometer reading 6,197 89,061
CIARIF|AM a a
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed Guaranteed
No Problem No Problem
: : P Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor

Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

View Certificate

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx ?partner=BTR_0&vin=WDDNG76XX7A096146&source=BUP 1/9



3/18/22,9:43 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCEDES-BENZ S600: WDDNG76XX7A096146

[CIARR|FIA)Y

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 05/21/2014.

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

C/ARF|AM

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

SN

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

S
S|

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

S|

No Issues Indicated

SN

No Issues Reported Accident Reported
No Recalls No Recalls
Reported Reported
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Owner 1 Corporate Vehicle
Purchased: Low mileage! This owner drove less than 3,456 mi/yr
2006 the industry average of 15,000 miles per
7  CAR ) year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
10/17/2006 US Customs Vehicle exported from
- Germany and imported to
- Baltimore, MD
11/04/2006 lllinois Titled or registered as corporate vehicle

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Schaumburg, IL

07/01/2008 17 lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Schaumburg, IL
Title #X8183643039

08/19/2008 Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-Owned
Dealer

Mercedes-Benz Certified
Pre-Owned Vehicles

08/19/2008 6,194 Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL
630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &
' 256 Customer Favorites

08/22/2008 Mercedes-Benz of Westmont

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

Offered for sale as a Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-
Owned Vehicle

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx ?partner=BTR_0&vin=WDDNG76XX7A096146&source=BUP
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3/18/22,9:43 AM

09/04/2008 6,197
09/30/2008
10/09/2008

Owner 2

Purchased: 2008
Date Mileage
10/16/2008
08/03/2009
08/10/2009 11,117
09/08/2009 11,378
09/23/2009 11,690

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCEDES-BENZ S600: WDDNG76XX7A096146

Westmont, IL
630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &

' 256 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL
630-654-8100

mercedesbenzofwestmont.com
45/5.0

151 Verified Reviews &
' 256 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL

630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &

' 256 Customer Favorites

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morton Grove, IL

Source

Illinois

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morton Grove, IL
Title #X8290691389

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morton Grove, IL

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL

630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &

' 256 Customer Favorites

Loeber Motors, Inc.
Lincolnwood, IL
847-675-1000
loebermotors.com

45/5.0
105 Verified Reviews &
' 167 Customer Favorites

Loeber Motors, Inc.
Lincolnwood, IL
847-675-1000
loebermotors.com

45/5.0
105 Verified Reviews &
' 167 Customer Favorites

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

2% - Recommended maintenance performed

A

- Computer(s) checked

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Tire(s) replaced

- Battery/charging system checked

- Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed

- One tire balanced

- One tire replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle sold

Registration issued or renewed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Wheel lug stud(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

- One tire mounted

- One tire balanced

- Door trim panel replaced/repaired
- Window motor(s) replaced

- One tire replaced

£ Vehicle serviced

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx ?partner=BTR_0&vin=WDDNG76XX7A096146&source=BUP
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08/16/2010

09/07/2010

10/25/2010

05/06/2011

06/16/2011

08/23/2011

10/11/2011

02/23/2012

09/08/2012

09/13/2012

17,025

18,880

22,761

23,000

24,451

29,334

34,042

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCEDES-BENZ S600: WDDNG76XX7A096146

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL

630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &

' 256 Customer Favorites

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morton Grove, IL

Loeber Motors, Inc.
Lincolnwood, IL
847-675-1000
loebermotors.com

45/5.0
105 Verified Reviews &
' 167 Customer Favorites

Loeber Motors, Inc.
Lincolnwood, IL
847-675-1000
loebermotors.com

45/5.0
105 Verified Reviews &
' 167 Customer Favorites

Illinois
Inspection Station
Skokie, IL

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL
630-654-8100

mercedesbenzofwestmont.com
45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &

' 256 Customer Favorites

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morton Grove, IL

Loeber Motors, Inc.
Lincolnwood, IL
847-675-1000
loebermotors.com

45/5.0
105 Verified Reviews &

' 167 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL

630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &
' 256 Customer Favorites

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle serviced

/% - Maintenance inspection completed

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Electrical system checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Seat or seat upholstery repaired

- Brakes checked

- Battery/charging system checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Drivability/performance checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Two tires mounted

- Two tires balanced

- Rear brake pads replaced

Vehicle serviced

- One tire replaced

- Vehicle washed/detailed
- One tire mounted

- Tire repaired

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Exterior light bulb(s) replaced

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced

- Front brake pads replaced

- Brake rotor(s) replaced

- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Rear blower motor replaced

- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

- Drive belt tensioner pulley replaced

- Drive belt tensioner replaced

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

/X - Power steering system bled

- Power steering pump replaced
- Engine mount(s) replaced

- Engine checked

- Tire repaired

- Steering/suspension checked
- Suspension serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed

- Transmission seal(s) replaced

- Blower motor operation checked

- Air filter replaced

- Spark plug(s) replaced

- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx ?partner=BTR_0&vin=WDDNG76XX7A096146&source=BUP
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04/08/2013

06/14/2013

06/15/2013

06/19/2013

09/04/2013

09/10/2013

05/21/2014

37,305

37,989

39,934

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCEDES-BENZ S600: WDDNG76XX7A096146

Morton Grove, IL

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL

630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &
' 256 Customer Favorites

lllinois
Inspection Station
Skokie, IL

Service Plan Co.
Morton Grove, IL

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL
630-654-8100

mercedesbenzofwestmont.com
45/5.0

151 Verified Reviews &
' 256 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL

630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &
' 256 Customer Favorites

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morton Grove, IL

Damage Report

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Hydraulic control unit replaced

- Fuel pressure sensor replaced

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced

- Front brake pads replaced

- Brake rotor(s) replaced

- Rear brake pads replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Passed emissions inspection

Service contract issued

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- A/C compressor replaced

- Transaxle overhauled

- Power steering pump replaced

- A/C receiver/dryer replaced

- A/C refrigerant recharged

- One tire balanced

- One tire replaced

- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed

Accident reported

- Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another
motor vehicle

- Damage to rear

- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT @ RIGHT

700
REAR

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx ?partner=BTR_0&vin=WDDNG76XX7A096146&source=BUP 5/9
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08/26/2014

09/06/2014

09/11/2014

10/23/2014

11/21/2014

05/21/2015

06/08/2015

09/09/2015

09/11/2015

09/11/2015

10/06/2015

48,926

49,123

50,185

53,370

58,231

59,145

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCEDES-BENZ S600: WDDNG76XX7A096146

Loeber Motors, Inc.
Lincolnwood, IL
847-675-1000
loebermotors.com

45/5.0
105 Verified Reviews &

' 167 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL

630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &

' 256 Customer Favorites

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morton Grove, IL

Service Plan Co.

Loeber Motors, Inc.
Lincolnwood, IL
847-675-1000
loebermotors.com

45/5.0
105 Verified Reviews &
' 167 Customer Favorites

Service Plan Co.

Loeber Motors, Inc.
Lincolnwood, IL
847-675-1000
loebermotors.com

45/5.0
105 Verified Reviews &
' 167 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL

630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &
' 256 Customer Favorites

Illinois
Inspection Station
Skokie, IL

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morton Grove, IL

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL

630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &

Vehicle serviced
/% - Battery replaced

Vehicle serviced

)K - Recommended maintenance performed

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Transmission fluid changed

- Transmission filter replaced

- Rear crankshaft oil seal replaced

- Air filter replaced

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced

- Front brake pads replaced

- Brake rotor(s) replaced

- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed

Service contract claim
/% - Fuel system serviced

Vehicle serviced

,ﬁ - Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Charcoal/vapor canister replaced

Service contract claim
/% - Cooling system serviced

Vehicle serviced
/% - Water pump replaced

Vehicle serviced

/% - Recommended maintenance performed

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Alignment checked

- Battery replaced

- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire(s) mounted

- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx ?partner=BTR_0&vin=WDDNG76XX7A096146&source=BUP
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01/19/2016

02/25/2016

05/06/2016

05/12/2016

09/07/2016

10/01/2016

11/12/2016

08/24/2017

08/28/2017

11/24/2017

12/18/2017

61,834

61,894

63,927

63,955

66,748

68,301

75,000

77129

78,072

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCEDES-BENZ S600: WDDNG76XX7A096146

' 256 Customer Favorites

Service Plan Co.

Loeber Motors, Inc.
Lincolnwood, IL
847-675-1000
loebermotors.com

45/5.0
105 Verified Reviews &

' 167 Customer Favorites

Service Plan Co.

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL
630-654-8100

mercedesbenzofwestmont.com
45/5.0

151 Verified Reviews &
' 256 Customer Favorites

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morton Grove, IL

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL

630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &

' 256 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL

630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &
' 256 Customer Favorites

lllinois
Inspection Station
Skokie, IL

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morton Grove, IL

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL

630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &
' 256 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL

Service contract claim

- Turbocharger serviced

- Suspension serviced

- Electrical system serviced
- Engine serviced

Vehicle serviced

/% - Idler pulley replaced
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
- Lower ball joint(s) replaced

Service contract claim
/% - Electrical system serviced
- Suspension serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Front radius arm/bushing replaced

- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Recommended maintenance performed

- Battery/charging system checked

- Safety inspection performed

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
% - Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Recommended maintenance performed

- Four wheel alignment performed
- Alignment checked

- Front brake pads replaced

- Fluids checked

- Rear brake pads replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Battery/charging system checked
- Safety inspection performed

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx ?partner=BTR_0&vin=WDDNG76XX7A096146&source=BUP
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03/23/2018

04/17/2018

04/19/2018

05/24/2019

05/30/2019

07/15/2019

03/04/2022

03/18/2022

78,711

78,788

78,827

89,025

89,061

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCEDES-BENZ S600: WDDNG76XX7A096146

630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &
' 256 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL
630-654-8100

mercedesbenzofwestmont.com
45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &

' 256 Customer Favorites

Burdi Motorworks
Schiller Park, IL
847-678-4801
burdimotors.com

4.8/5.0
25 Verified Reviews &
' 39 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Westmont
Westmont, IL

630-654-8100
mercedesbenzofwestmont.com

45/5.0
151 Verified Reviews &
' 256 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Mercedes-Benz of Orlando
Maitland, FL
407-621-6904
mborlando.com

45/5.0
177 Verified Reviews &
' 290 Customer Favorites

Auto Auction

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
King of Prussia, PA
Title #8440715401 MO

CARFAX Car Care

=

QR

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

A - Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Vehicle serviced

- Four wheel alignment performed

- Alignment checked

- Tie rod end(s) replaced

- Battery/charging system checked

- Safety inspection performed

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Electrical system checked

Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

Title issued or updated

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
inventory

- Exempt from odometer reporting

Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance
Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule,
service history and recall alerts at
carfax.com/service.

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx ?partner=BTR_0&vin=WDDNG76XX7A096146&source=BUP
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Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

C|AR|F|AM

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

o According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the U.S.
were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/18/22 at
8:43:49 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
3/18/22 8:43:49 AM (CDT)
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